Illinois law.
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Section 130.821  Reporting of Dealer Branch Office Locations and Required Fees 

a)	Each applicant for registration as a dealer shall file Form BR on the CRD system  setting forth the address of each branch office in this State as defined in Section 130.280. The applicant for registration as a dealer shall pay the fee in the amount specified in Section 130.110 for each branch office in this State. 

b)	Each registered dealer shall file or have filed Form BR on the CRD system on or before December 31 annually setting forth the address of each branch office and pay to the Securities Department in Springfield a fee in the form and amount specified in Section 130.110 for each branch office in this State. 

c)	No registration of a dealer shall become effective until a separate Form BR of the dealer's branch offices in this State, if any, has been filed on the CRD system and the fee, if any, has been paid. 

d)	The registered dealer shall amend its application for registration by filing on the CRD system an amended Form BR or initial Form BR within 10 business days after: 

1)	the opening of any branch office in this State not previously reported; and 

2)	the closing of any branch office in this State. 

(Source:  Amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 2852, effective February 8, 2012)
